

TO: Santrecia Harden, Purchasing Agent Purchasing Division FROM: Richard Waskiewicz, Director Date: 2022.04.21 Broward County Aviation Department (BCAD), Maintenance Division SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: OPN2123817B1 Baggage Handling Systems (BHS) MRO Services Recommended Vendor: ERMC Aviation, LLC Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): All Line Items Initial Award Amount: \$ 21,011,283.84 Potential Total Amount: \$35,018,806.40 Contract Term, including Renewals: Five Years Initial Contract Term: Three Years **CONCURRENCE:** The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility, which includes license requirements (if applicable). I have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) □ I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. ⋉ Not applicable N/A LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one) □ I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in ContractsCentral and: Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less. Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information. \square Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. No past Performance Evaluations exist in ContractsCentral. AND Reference Verification Forms are attached. OR Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$100,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years. **NON-CONCURRENCE:** ☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached, including the reference to any bid requirement. TITLE: Contract/Grant Administrator TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Lisette Forrest (Individual authorized to administer the contract.) SIGNATURE: Lisette Forrest Digitally signed by Lisette Forrest DATE: 4/19/22 Date: 2022.04.19 15:25:25 -04'00'



Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes

	il IVa	me: Shawna Larose		e: Palm Beach Int'l Air		ial Projects Mar	nager	
		nail: slarose@pbia.org			Title: Special Projects Manager Contact Phone: (561) 471-7472			
		eferenced Project: PBI	DUI 0 000		001114011	(501) 47	1-1412	
					Contract A	mount		
		16-013R for 11/27/201		022	Contract A	mount: _{11,881}	,197.20	
Date S	ervic	es Provided: 03/2000 -			· ·			
			(list date i	ange or date service	es began until "	current")		
/endor's	s rol	e in Project: 🛛 Prime	Vendor	☐ Subconsultant/S	Subcontractor			
Nould y	ou u	se this vendor again?	☑ Yes	□ No If No, p	lease specify i	n Additional Co	omments (below)	
)ooorin	tion	of convious provided	by Vand					
-		of services provided			tad Obselved De		- Customa (Chasle	
		aintenance and repair of						
		e your experience wit Vendor:	h the	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
1. V	end	or's Quality of Service	711130HIII					
		Responsive		_		_ _		
		Accuracy Deliverables		_	_			
	٠.					☑		
		ania Onganimatian.						
2. V		or's Organization:						
2. V	a.	Staff expertise		. 1 - 1 : 1 <u>- 1</u> : 1 : 1				
2. V	a. b.	Staff expertise Professionalism						
2. V	a. b. c.	Staff expertise Professionalism Turnover		. 1 - 1 : 1 <u>- 1</u> : 1 : 1		☑		
 V T 	a. b. c. imel	Staff expertise Professionalism Turnover iness of:			_			
 V T 	a. b. c. imel a.	Staff expertise Professionalism Turnover				Z		

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)



Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes

Organization/Firm Name providing reference	e: Delta Air Lines						
Contact Name: Ted Withers Title: Director Supply Chain							
Contact Email: ted.m.withers@delta.com		Contact P	hone: ₍₆₇₈₎ 64	2-4063			
Name of Referenced Project: ERMC mainter	nance						
Contract No.		Contract A	mount: 9,000,0	00.00			
Date Services Provided: 12/28/2018 to curren	t						
(list date r	ange or date servic	es began until "	current")				
Would you use this vendor again? Yes Description of services provided by Vendo	or:	olease specify i		omments (below).			
ERMC provides multiple services to Delta in mar							
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable			
Vendor's Quality of Service			Ø				
a. Responsiveb. Accuracy							
c. Deliverables							
Vendor's Organization: a. Staff expertise							
b. Professionalism			7				
c. Turnover							
Timeliness of: a. Project			☑				
b. Deliverables			7				
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet	if needed)						
References Checked By Name: Stephanie Aguirre		Title: Co	ntract/Grant Ad	ministrator			
Division/Department: BCAD Maintenance	Manager Company of the Company of th	Date of Verification: 03/24/2022					

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)



Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: O	PN2123817B1				
Reference for (Name of Firm): ERMC Aviation	, LLC			A STATE OF THE STA	
Organization/Firm Name providing reference	Southwest Airlines	- BWI		The state of the s	
Contact Name: Mark Baker	Title: ASO Manager				
Contact Email: mark.baker2@wnco.com	Contact Phone: (480) 231-1939				
Name of Referenced Project: Baltimore - BHS-	-GSE O&M	Value of the Contraction			
Contract No. CW2318354	Contract Amount: 1,800,000.00				
Date Services Provided: 02/2009 - Current					
(list date ra	ange or date service	es began until '	current")		
Vendor's role in Project: ☑ Prime Vendor I	☐ Subconsultant/S	Subcontractor			
Would you use this vendor again? ☑ Yes			n Additional Co	omments (below)	
Description of services provided by Vendo	r ·				
Provide Operations and Maintenance support for		er 600 assets to	be maintained		
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
Vendor's Quality of Service			V		
a. Responsiveb. Accuracy			7		
c. Deliverables					
2. Vendor's Organization:					
Staff expertise Professionalism			☑		
c. Turnover					
3. Timeliness of:					
a. Project				☑	
b. Deliverables				7	
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet in ERMC has performed Operational and Maintenance support for "what it takes" mentality is what secures them as one of our appropriate to the secure of the companies of the secure of the sec	or Southwest Airlines for o proved vendors. The tea nissed bag ratio (MBR) co The ability to convey challe	m in BWI has been a mpetition 4 years in inges and bring solu	an instrumental com a row. The collabo tions to the table ha	ration skills with not as been consistent	
References Checked By					
Name: Stephanie Aguirre		Title: Co	ntract/Grant Ad	ministrator	
Division/Department: BCAD Maintenance	Date of Verification: 03/24/2022				

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)